OP \$65,00 299409

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ownit Mortgage Solutions, Inc.		10/22/2007	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Trustees of the Kalajian Family Trust, a California Trust
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF Greg Kalajian, Trustee and citizen of the United States of America; and Nectar Kalajian, Trustee and citizen of the United States of America
Street Address:	1907 Country Lane
City:	Pasadena
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91107
Entity Type:	TRUSTEE: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2994094	THE SIMPLE SOLUTION
Registration Number:	2996691	s

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (562)907-9921

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 562-907-9767

Email: cggordonmartin@earthlink.net

Correspondent Name: C. G. Gordon Martin

Address Line 1: 13006 East Philadelphia Street

Address Line 2: Suite 207

Address Line 4: Whittier, CALIFORNIA 90601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SPHL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. G. Gordon Martin
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004619 FRAME: 0233

900201634

Signature:	/c. g. gordon martin/
Date:	09/08/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=BIII of Sale for Trademarks#page1.tif source=BIII of Sale for Trademarks#page2.tif source=BIII of Sale for Trademarks#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004619 FRAME: 0234

BILL OF SALE

This BILL OF SALE is made as of October \mathcal{U} , 2007, by Ownit Mortgage Solutions, Inc., a California corporation ("Seller").

WHEREAS, Seller has agreed to sell, and Greg Kalajian and Nectar Kalajian, together the Trustees for the Kalajian Family Trust under that certain Trust Agreement dated February 11, 1994 ("Buyer"), have agreed to purchase and acquire from Seller, all of Seller's right, title and interest in and to the intellectual property and related personal property fully specified and set forth in Exhibit A, attached hereto (the "Assets") pursuant to the terms of that certain Agreement Regarding Sale and Assignment of Intangible Property dated August 29, 2007 between Buyer and Seller, as modified by the Order (defined below) (the "Agreement").

WHEREAS, Seller filed a voluntary petition under chapter 11 of the Bankruptcy Code on December 28, 2006 and is managing its affairs as a debtor in possession pursuant to Sections 1107 and 1108 of the Bankruptcy Code in case No. SV 06-12579-KT in the Unites States Bankruptcy Court for the Central District of California ("Bankruptcy Court").

WHEREAS, on October 12, 2007, the Bankruptcy Court entered its Order (1) Approving Sale of Certain Intellectual Property and Related Personal Property of the Debtor to the Kalajian Family Trust, Free and Clear of All Liens, Claims, and Encumbrances and Granting Related Relief, and (2) Extending Bid Deadline and Continuing Hearing as to the Sale of Group 1 Assets, pursuant to which, among other things, the unregistered Streamline mark was eliminated from the Assets, the purchase price of the Assets was reduced by \$3,000, and Seller was authorized to conduct the sale of the Assets contemplated herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, Seller hereby grants, bargains, sells, assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to Buyer all of Seller's right, title and interest to the Assets, which assets are transferred to Buyer free and clear of all liens, claims, encumbrances and interests.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, Seller grants the right to possess all of the Assets unto Buyer, its successors and assigns, subject to the terms and conditions of the Agreement. This Bill of Sale is executed and delivered pursuant to the Agreement, and shall be construed in accordance with, laws of the State of California, without regard to the conflict of law rules of such state.

From and after the date of this Bill of Sale, upon request of Buyer, Seller shall reasonably cooperate with Buyer in executing additional documents and delivering additional documents, if any in its possession, that Buyer may deem reasonably necessary or desirable to document, effectuate, evidence or protect the sale, purchase and transfer of the Property to Buyer.

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller has caused this Bill of Sale to be executed by its duly authorized officers as of the date first above written.

Ownit Mortgage Solutions, Inc., a California corporation

Name: John JuHady

Title: Chief Financial Officer

-2-

EXHIBIT A

ASSETS

Domain Names:

- (1) sphl.com
- (2) gosphl.biz
- (3) gosphl.bz
- (4) gosphl.cc
- (5) gosphl.com
- (6) gosphl.info
- (7) gosphl.net
- (8) gosphl.org
- (9) gosphl.tv
- (10) gosphl.us

Marks:

- (1) The SPHL logo, S/N 76-593, 147, Reg. No. 2,996,691 (9/20/05)
- (2) THE SIMPLE SOLUTIONS S/N 74-604, 795, Reg. No. 2,994,094 (9/13/05)
- (3) Security Pacific Home Loans, Reg. No. 3150330
- (4) Security Pacific Escrow (unregistered)
- (5) Security Pacific Title (unregistered)

-3-

RECORDED: 09/08/2011